18500000 BAFSAS SAG Y

PAGE 01/04 Page 1 of 1

SEP 21 AM 7:5

RECEIVED

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H110002304353)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : BARINAS & ASSOCIATES INC. Account Number : I2000000082 Phone : (305)871-0889 Fax Number : (305)870-9623

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:

	•	•	
FLORIDA PROFI	I/NON	PROFIT CORP	ORATION
GO GREEN	USED	CLOTHING, C	ORP.

Certificate of Status	11
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

LETNER SEP 22 2011 Help 09/20/2011 06:14 3058709623

BARINAS & ASSC

PAGE 02/04

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: GO GREEN USED CLOTHING, CORP. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 Filing Fcc & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee. Certified Copy & Certificate
	& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: YANELLE BARINAS

Name (Printed or typed)

5701 NW 36 ST

Address

MIAMI, FL 33166

City. State & Zip

305-871-0889

1030 E 2Destime Telephone number

BARINASB@GMAIL.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

09/20/2011 06:14 3058709623

BARINAS & ASSC

PAGE 03/04

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

GO GREEN USED CLOTHING, CORP.

The name of the corporation shall be:

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal <u>street</u> address <u>1030 E 27 ST</u> HIALEAH, FL 33013 Mailing address, if different is: 1030 E 27 ST HIALEAH, FL 33013

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

A nonprofit organization focused on a recycling program to receive reusable items and recycle these donations to generate funds necessary to help those In need including other non-profit organizations.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:

DIRECTORS ARE ELECTED AND APPOINTED THROUGH MAJORITY VOTE

ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO		
Name and Tit	IE: WILLY RAMIREZ JR. DIRECTOR	Name and Title:	
Address:	17912 SW 152 CT MIAMI, FL 33187		
Name and Tit Address:	:le:	Name and Title: Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name and Tir Address:	lle:	Name and Title: Address:	
Name:	REGISTERED AGENT ida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) WILLY RAMIREZ JR	of the registered agent is:	SEP T
Address:	1030 E 27 ST HIALEAH, FL 33013		
	INCORPORATOR		Children 1
	ress of the Incorporator is: WILLY RAMIREZ JR		
Name:			
Address:	<u>1030 E 27 ST</u> HIALEAH, FL 33013		

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

~	(A)	09/20/2011
	Required Signature of Registered	d Agent Date
	a second and a first state of the	to a survey the survey that any false information submitted in a dam

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.

edired Signature of Incorporator R

⋌

09/20/2011 Date

BARINAS & ASSC

PAGE 04/04

Article VIII: Dissolution

Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c) (3) of the internal Revenue code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposed or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

SEP 21 AM 9: 2 FILED